
19-FEB-20 03:17 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 5,101,501  62,551,072  62,551,072

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,372,644
 2,728,857

-0.2
 1.6

 28,233,791
 34,317,281

 0.4
 2.4

 28,233,791
 34,317,281

 0.4
 2.4

 0.7  1.5  1.5

 37,807  456,060  456,060

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-1.3  0.1  0.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,152 -4.6  13,483  5.0  13,483  5.0

 111,639  1,336,520  1,336,520

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.0 -6.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
JFK established three records in 2019, becoming the 
only facility in our airport system to achieve eight 
consecutive annual records. The airport handled 62.5 
million travelers (+1.5 percent/+914,837 passengers).  
JFK also served a record 34.3 million international 
passengers – more than any other U.S. airport – (+2.4 
percent/+798,383 travelers). The domestic sector, too, 
had a record year with 28.2 million passengers (+0.4 
percent/+116,454 travelers). JFK’s freight volume 
posted a 6 percent dive in 2019 as it registered 12 
consecutive monthly declines. The main driver of the 
85,640-ton collapse was the dominant international 
sector’s 8.7 percent dive. On the other hand, the 
domestic sector achieved its second consecutive year 
of solid growth (+5.6 percent). Because it accounts for 
just over 20 percent of the airport’s total freight, the 
solid gain in domestic cargo activity could not offset 
the deficit experienced by the international segment.
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-10.1

 21,643
 14,546
 1,618

 259,560
 179,066
 17,434

 259,560
 179,066
 17,434

-3.9
-3.5

 122.9

-1.7
 0.3

 35.6

 8,284  98,693  98,693-10.2  6.5  6.5

 22,738
 88,901

-13.5
-9.1

 282,471
 1,054,049

 5.6
-8.7

 282,471
 1,054,049

 5.6
-8.7

 266,085
 14,224
 8,681

 226,133
 1,716,207

 155,313
 521,702

 1,039,192

-4.2
-11.2
-14.6
 21.4
 1.9

-12.9
-1.9
 6.7

 3,343,923
 185,087
 124,141

 2,610,931
 20,939,059
 2,023,472
 6,684,691

 12,230,896

-6.9
-6.0

-32.0
 1.0
 2.4
 3.3
 8.1
-0.6

 3,343,923
 185,087
 124,141

 2,610,931
 20,939,059
 2,023,472
 6,684,691

 12,230,896

-6.9
-6.0

-32.0
 1.0
 2.4
 3.3
 8.1
-0.6

-1.7
 0.3

 35.6

Non Revenue Passengers  151,502  3.2  1,853,513  8.1  1,853,513  8.1

 281,253 -3.5  3,570,403 -5.4  3,570,403 -5.4Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  5,394 -7.3  69,235 -5.4  69,235 -5.4



19-FEB-20 03:17 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
NORWEGIAN AIR
ALASKA AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AEROFLOT
TURKISH AIR
CARIBBEAN AIR
KOREAN
AER LINGUS
AVIANCA
KLM
IBERIA

Airline Name

 12,144,003
 10,244,083
 4,167,905

 0
 1,490,785

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 5,860,407
 4,151,251
 2,183,969
 1,573,458

 0
 1,378,063
 1,163,191
 1,119,397

 910,600
 643,004
 622,246
 576,107
 558,133
 531,317
 510,779
 493,511
 491,066
 489,779
 479,741
 469,582

Intl

 18,004,410
 14,395,334
 6,351,874
 1,573,458
 1,490,785
 1,378,063
 1,163,191
 1,119,397

 910,600
 643,004
 622,246
 576,107
 558,133
 531,317
 510,779
 493,511
 491,066
 489,779
 479,741
 469,582

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.3
 52.7
 63.1
 65.6
 68.0
 70.3
 72.2
 74.0
 75.5
 76.5
 77.5
 78.5
 79.4
 80.2
 81.1
 81.9
 82.7
 83.5
 84.3
 85.0

Cum %

DELTA
FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
ATLAS AIR
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
KOREAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
BRITISH AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
NORWEGIAN AIR
KALITTA AIR LLC
CARGO AIRLINES LTD
ANA (ALL NIPPON)
QATAR AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE

Airline Name

 93,444
 88,492
 74,698
 64,752
 58,291
 53,678
 49,045
 46,678
 44,055
 42,466
 41,729
 38,016
 35,511
 34,040
 28,764
 28,750
 26,775
 26,092
 25,103
 24,471

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2019JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

313.3 63

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 313.3  10
International Passenger Service

 205.3  73

Freighter Service

 3.1  13

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 400.1

 120.1

 8

 71

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

205.3 109@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

518.6 172

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 28,233,791

 442,860

 6,172,529

 2,733,426

 1,670,915

 19,473,336

 3,824,215

Passengers

 282,471

 73

 9,358

 72,091

 10,098

 628,100

 334,330

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.0
 13.6
 19.2
 24.0
 28.4
 32.4
 36.1
 39.6
 42.9
 46.1
 49.2
 52.0
 54.7
 57.2
 59.4
 61.5
 63.5
 65.5
 67.4
 69.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 235.4
 77.9

 7
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 80.0
 116.5

 8.8

 3
 68
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 0.0
 0.5
 2.6

 1
 4
 8

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 278.8
 34.5

 54
 9

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 4
 9
 4
 4

 15
 50
 23

 5.4
 16.1
 13.2
 10.9
 19.2
 95.5
 45.0


