Aviation Department

JFK established three records in 2019, becoming the only facility in our airport system to achieve eight consecutive annual records. The airport handled 62.5 *million travelers (+1.5 percent/+914,837 passengers).* JFK also served a record 34.3 million international passengers – more than any other U.S. airport – (+2.4)percent/+798,383 travelers). The domestic sector, too, had a record year with 28.2 million passengers (+0.4 percent/+116,454 travelers). JFK's freight volume posted a 6 percent dive in 2019 as it registered 12 consecutive monthly declines. The main driver of the 85,640-ton collapse was the dominant international sector's 8.7 percent dive. On the other hand, the domestic sector achieved its second consecutive year of solid growth (+5.6 percent). Because it accounts for just over 20 percent of the airport's total freight, the solid gain in domestic cargo activity could not offset the deficit experienced by the international segment.

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

JFK

Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine)
--	---

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ DECEMBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	1	Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,372,644	-0.2	28,233,791	0.4	28,233,791	0.4
International	2,728,857	1.6	34,317,281	2.4	34,317,281	2.4
Total Revenue Passengers	5,101,501	0.7	62,551,072	1.5	62,551,072	1.5
Non Revenue Passengers	151,502	3.2	1,853,513	8.1	1,853,513	8.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	281,253	-3.5	3,570,403	-5.4	3,570,403	-5.4
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	21,643	-3.9	259,560	-1.7	259,560	-1.7
International	14,546	-3.5	179,066	0.3	179,066	0.3
General Aviation	1,618	122.9	17,434	35.6	17,434	35.6
Total	37,807	-1.3	456,060	0.1	456,060	0.1
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,152	-4.6	13,483	5.0	13,483	5.0
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	5,394	-7.3	69,235	-5.4	69,235	-5.4
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	22,738	-13.5	282,471	5.6	282,471	5.6
International	88,901	-9.1	1,054,049	-8.7	1,054,049	-8.7
Total	111,639	-10.1	1,336,520	-6.0	1,336,520	-6.0
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	8,284	-10.2	98,693	6.5	98,693	6.5
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	266,085	-4.2	3,343,923	-6.9	3,343,923	-6.9
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	14,224	-11.2	185,087	-6.0	185,087	-6.0
Airport Coach Passengers	8,681	-14.6	124,141	-32.0	124,141	-32.0
Taxis Dispatched	226,133	21.4	2,610,931	1.0	2,610,931	1.0
Total Air Train Passengers	1,716,207	1.9	20,939,059	2.4	20,939,059	2.4
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	155,313	-12.9	2,023,472	3.3	2,023,472	3.3
Paid Jamaica Passengers	521,702	-1.9	6,684,691	8.1	6,684,691	8.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	1,039,192	6.7	12,230,896	-0.6	12,230,896	-0.6

JFK

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2019

	Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freigh	nt Volume	
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	12,144,003	5,860,407	18,004,410	29.3	1	DELTA	93,444	7.0
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	10,244,083	4,151,251	14,395,334	52.7	2	FEDERAL EXPRESS	88,492	13.6
3	AMERICAN	4,167,905	2,183,969	6,351,874	63.1	3	AMERICAN	74,698	19.2
4	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	1,573,458	1,573,458	65.6	4	CATHAY PACIFIC	64,752	24.0
5	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,490,785	0	1,490,785	68.0	5	UNITED PARCEL	58,291	28.4
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,378,063	1,378,063	70.3	6	ATLAS AIR	53,678	32.4
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	1,163,191	1,163,191	72.2	7	CARGOLUX AIRLINES	49,045	36.1
8	AIR FRANCE	0	1,119,397	1,119,397	74.0	8	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	46,678	39.6
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	910,600	910,600	75.5	9	CHINA AIRLINES (CAL	44,055	42.9
10	LUFTHANSA	0	643,004	643,004	76.5	10	ASIANA	42,466	46.1
11	ALITALIA	0	622,246	622,246	77.5	11	KOREAN	41,729	49.2
12	CATHAY PACIFIC	0	576,107	576,107	78.5	12	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	38,016	52.0
13	AEROFLOT	0	558,133	558,133	79.4	13	BRITISH AIRWAYS	35,511	54.7
14	TURKISH AIR	0	531,317	531,317	80.2	14	LUFTHANSA	34,040	57.2
15	CARIBBEAN AIR	0	510,779	510,779	81.1	15	NORWEGIAN AIR	28,764	59.4
16	KOREAN	0	493,511	493,511	81.9	16	KALITTA AIR LLC	28,750	61.5
17	AER LINGUS	0	491,066	491,066	82.7	17	CARGO AIRLINES LTD	26,775	63.5
18	AVIANCA	0	489,779	489,779	83.5	18	ANA (ALL NIPPON)	26,092	65.5
19	KLM	0	479,741	479,741	84.3	19	QATAR AIRWAYS	25,103	67.4
20	IBERIA	0	469,582	469,582	85.0	20	AIR FRANCE	24,471	69.2

Passengers & Freight by Market Group			Passenger Demographic Data		ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annual	
		Freight	Business	15.8%	Local Origin & Destination	70.1%
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Leisure/Other	84.2%	Connecting Passengers	29.9%
DOMESTIC	28,233,791	282.471	Male	43.2%	Average age	42.4
	, ,	,	Female	56.8%		
CANADA	442,860	73	O&D Passenger Mode	of Access:	Local Passenger Residend	;e
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	6,172,529	9.358	Private Car	33.0%	NYC	57.8%
OANIBBEAN + BENNIODA	0,172,020	5,550	Drove Rental Car	4.2%	Manhattan	13.7%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	2,733,426	72,091	Taxi/Limo	32.1%	Brooklyn	18.2%
MEXICO	1.670.915	10.098	Uber/Lyft	10.6%	Queens	19.4%
	,- ,	- ,	Bus/Shuttle	8.0%	New Jersey	1.7%
TRANSATLANTIC	19,473,336	628,100	Rail/Subway	12.1%	Long Island	27.5%
TRANSPACIFIC	3,824,215	334,330			Westchester & Rockland	7.4%
					Connecticut	1.2%

OAG schedules: airlines serving JFK				OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service	Flights (daily)		Airlines	Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)	Cities		
Scheduled		235.4	7	Jet Service Provided	278.8	54		
Commuter		77.9	3	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	34.5	9		
	@Sub-Total	313.3	10	@Sub-Tota	I 313.3	63		
International Passenger Servi	се			International nonstop cities served				
Scheduled: USA Flag		80.0	3	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		116.5	68	Central America Less Mexico	5.4	4		
Commuter: USA Flag		8.8	2	South America	16.1	9		
	@Sub-Total	205.3	73	Mexico	13.2	4		
Freighter Service				Canada	10.9	4		
All Cargo: USA Flag		0.0	1	Transpacific	19.2	15		
All Cargo: Foreign Flag		0.0	4	Transatlantic	95.5	50		
Scheduled Passenger: Fore	ian Eloa	0.3 2.6	4 8	Carribean and Bermuda	45.0	23		
S S	@Sub-Total	3.1	13	@Sub-Tota	I 205.3	109		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)	1	400.1	8	Total number of cities having nonstop service	es 518.6	172		
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicat	ted)	120.1	71					